OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POS/REVO2 MAY 2 6 2000	
Tab settings → → → ▼2  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1013	lached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (PEDEMARY)  ITT Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street, Suite #1217
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: April 04, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/16/2000 SDUDH6 00000119 5538437 12 FC:581 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)  5,538,437
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite #1220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	06-1985
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  ———————————————————————————————————	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leon D. Rosen, Esq	May 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document:  Date

PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0033

Docket No.: C-CCD-0151

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS ITT Industries, Inc., owns all rights in U.S. Patent 5,538,437 issued July 23, 1996 entitled "Connector Assembly For IC Card" by Charles L. Bates, III and Gary C. Bethurum, by assignment recorded at reel 7374 frame 798.

WHEREAS ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, wishes to acquire all rights to said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, whose receipt is hereby acknowledged, ITT Industries, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

4-4- 2000

Andrew De Cicco Assistant Secretary of ITT Industries, Inc.

ITT\ C-CCD-0151.032800 Assignment to ITT

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0034